

17th December 2012 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

General Manager
The Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
PO Box H224
Australia Square
Sydney NSW 1215

NEW FOXTEL REGIONAL CONTRACT

Building and Communications Services company BSA Limited (ASX: BSA) today announced the award of an extension to its existing contract with Foxtel, Australia's leading subscription television provider. This contract now extends BSA's existing metropolitan services to 2017 (being an additional 2 years) and also includes 100% of field activities in regional Australia. The opportunity for BSA to be awarded this additional work in regional Australia has presented itself from Foxtel's recent acquisition of Austra and a formal tender process.

BSA commenced providing residential and commercial satellite installation and maintenance services to Foxtel customers in 1998 and the signing of this contract serves to further strengthen BSA's alliance with Foxtel which is now in its 14th year.

Steve Nash, Managing Director of BSA Limited said, "The signing of this contract further endorses Foxtel's confidence in BSA continuing to provide high quality service to its valued customers and underpins our Technical Field Force Solutions Business Unit's revenue for future years."

- ENDS -

For and on behalf of the BSA Limited Board of Directors

Further information: Steve Nash, Managing Director BSA Limited: +61 2 8748 2464